
 

  

GMS Flash Alert Monthly Summary | November 2022 

Flash Alert by Region 

Jump to Africa | Americas | Asia | Europe 

Africa 

View all previous GMS Flash Alert from Africa 

Americas 

Canada – New National Occupation Classification System 

United States – ACICS-Accredited Institutions No Longer Recognized for U.S. 

Immigration 

United States – December 2022 Visa Bulletin 

Asia-Pacific 

Australia – Tax and Immigration Measures in 2022-23 Budget 

People’s Republic of China – Private Pensions Implementation and Tax Deferral 

Measures 

Vietnam – New Immigration Practices Affecting Foreign Labour in Vietnam 

Europe 

Cyprus – Issuance of Circular on New Incentives for First-Time Employment 

Czech Republic – Extension to March 2024 of Temporary Protections for Ukrainians 

European Union – Remote Working and Corporate Taxation 

Ireland – Deadline Approaching for 2022 PAYE Settlement Agreement Applications 

Ireland – Revisions to Employment Permit System in New Bill 
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Ireland – Budget Measures Embodied in Finance Bill 2022 

Ireland – Re-Entry Visa Requirements Suspension for Minors under 16 Continues 

Lithuania – Restrictions on Cash Payments 

United Kingdom – No Radical Departures in Autumn Statement 2022 

Flash Alert by Topic 

Jump to Digital Nomads and Remote Work | Global Compensation | Immigration | Tax 

Digital Nomads and Remote Work 

European Union – Remote Working and Corporate Taxation 

Global Compensation 

People’s Republic of China – Private Pensions Implementation and Tax Deferral 

Measures 

Immigration 

Immigration News Highlights  

Canada – New National Occupation Classification System 

Czech Republic – Extension to March 2024 of Temporary Protections for Ukrainians 

Ireland – Revisions to Employment Permit System in New Bill 

Ireland – Re-Entry Visa Requirements Suspension for Minors under 16 Continues 

United States – ACICS-Accredited Institutions No Longer Recognized for U.S. 

Immigration 

United States – December 2022 Visa Bulletin 

Vietnam – New Immigration Practices Affecting Foreign Labour in Vietnam 

Tax 

Australia – Tax and Immigration Measures in 2022-23 Budget 

Cyprus – Issuance of Circular on New Incentives for First-Time Employment 

European Union – Remote Working and Corporate Taxation 

Ireland – Deadline Approaching for 2022 PAYE Settlement Agreement Applications 

Ireland – Budget Measures Embodied in Finance Bill 2022 

Lithuania – Restrictions on Cash Payments 
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People’s Republic of China – Private Pensions Implementation and Tax Deferral 

Measures 

United Kingdom – No Radical Departures in Autumn Statement 2022 
 

Key links 
 

 

— GMS Flash Alert Home 

— Global Assignment Policies and Practices Survey Report  

— Payroll Insights  

— Taxation of International Executives (TIES) Online  

— Mobility Matters  

— Thinking Beyond Borders: Management of Extended Business Travelers  

— U.S. Taxation of Americans Abroad  

— U.S. Taxation of Foreign Citizens  

— Your Move Abroad: Answers for the Top 50 Common Questions  

— Global Reward Services Newsletter  

— Insights on Global Mobility  

— GMS Showcase on LinkedIn  
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